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| Attempt all questions.l

Bharat chemicals Ltd. manufacture and sell their chemicals produced by

consecutive process. The products of these process are dealt with as under :-
Process -1

Transferred to next process 66. —§‘~ %

Transferred to warehouse

for sale 33. —‘3— %

Process - 2 Process-3
60% —
40% 100%

In each process 4 % of the weight put in is lost and 6% is scrap which from process 1,
realised Rs. 3 per ton, from process 2 Rs.5 per ton and from process 3 Rs. 6 per ton.
The following particulars relate to January, 2005 :-

Process-1
Raw materials used in tons 1400

Rate per ton (Rs.)

Wages and other expenses(RS.) 5152

Process-2 Process-3
160 1260
16

- 3140 2989

Prepare process accounts showing cost per ton at each process.

The following data have been extracted from the books of sunshine

Industries Ltd. for the year 2005 :-

Opening stock of raw materials
Purchase of raw material
Closing stock of material
Carriage inward

Direct wages

Indirect wages

Other direct charges

factory rent and rates

Office rent and rates

Indirect consumption of material
Depreciation - Plant & machinery
Oftice fumiture

Salary- Office

Salary-Salesman

Other factory expenses

Other office expenses
Managers remuneration

Bad debts written off

. Advertisement expenses

Travelling expenses of salesmen
Carriage outward
Sales

Rs.
25,000
85,000
40,000
5,000
75,000
10,000
15,000
5,000
500
500
1500

100
2500
2000
5700

900

12,000
1,000
2,000
1,100
1,000

2,50,000

The manager has the overall charge of the company and his remuneration is 1o be



