Marks: 60

Attempt all questions.

Q.1 Bharat chemicals Ltd. manufacture and sell their chemicals produced by consecutive process. The products of these process are dealt with as under:-

	Process -1	Process - 2	Process-3
Transferred to next process	66. 2 %	60%	
Transferred to warehouse	Ū		
for sale	33. 1 %	40%	100%

In each process 4 % of the weight put in is lost and 6% is scrap which from process 1, realised Rs. 3 per ton, from process 2 Rs.5 per ton and from process 3 Rs. 6 per ton. The following particulars relate to January, 2005:-

	Process-1	Process-2	Process-3
Raw materials used in tons	1400	160	1260
Rate per ton (Rs.)	10	16	7
Wages and other expenses(RS.) 5152		3140	2989
Prepare process accounts sh	nowing cost per to	on at each process	

Q.2 The following data have been extracted from the books of sunshine Industries Ltd. for the year 2005:-

	Rs.
Opening stock of raw materials	25,000
Purchase of raw material	85,000
Closing stock of material	40,000
Carriage inward	5,000
Direct wages	75,000
Indirect wages	10,000
Other direct charges	15,000
factory rent and rates	5,000
Office rent and rates	500
Indirect consumption of material	500
Depreciation - Plant & machinery	1500
Office furniture	100
Salary- Office	2500
Salary-Salesman	2000
Other factory expenses	5700
Other office expenses	900
Managers remuneration	12,000
Bad debts written off	1,000
Advertisement expenses	2,000
Travelling expenses of salesmen	1,100
Carriage outward	1,000
Sales	2,50,000

The manager has the overall charge of the company and his remuneration is to be